

| MAD 12. | (.95 101224 | 1773 | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable (| Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | arks. Please record | the attached original documents | |
| or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying | Party(ies): | 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): | | |
| Pierre LEMETAYER OEC. U 1999 | | Name: | Elf Exploration Production | |
| | | Internal Address: | | |
| | COMM'S SOUTH | Street Address: | Tour Elf - 2 Place de la Coupole | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ames of conveying parties attached. | _ | | |
| 3 Nature of Conveyance ☑ Assignme ☑ Security A ∴ Other: | ent \sqsubset Merger | City, State, Zip: | La Defense 6 - 92400 Courbevoie, FRANCE | |
| Execution Date: 13 | 2 November 1999 | ☐ Additional i | name(s) and address(es) attached. | |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): | | 4. (B) Patent Number(s): | | |
| If this document is being fi application, the execution | ** | | | |
| 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: | | Total Number of App. Pater | lications and nts Involved: 1 | |
| Name: C | Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. | 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) | \$40.00 | |
| 6 | Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 25 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 | ≅ Enclosed□ Authorized to be of the Authorized to be of the | | |
| | DO NOT USE | | PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | |
| true copy o Charles R | of my knowledge and belief, the foregone the original document. 3. Wolfe, Jr. erson Signing | Signature | December 1, 1999 Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 | | | | |
| 9 DNGUYEN 00000178 09398462 | | | | |

12/15/199

01 F0:581

40.00 UP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Pierre LEMETAYER

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Method for Controlling a Hydrocarbons Production Well Activated by Injection of Gas

| thereinafter referred to as the invention) for which an applic | ation for United States Letters Patent was | |
|--|---|--|
| ☐ executed on even date herewith | | |
| ☐ executed on: | | |
| ☑ filed on: September 17, 1999 | Serial No.: | |
| designating the United States of America | filed: | |
| WHEREAS, Elf Exploration Production whose post office address is Tour Elf - 2 Place de la Coupole hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the States; | e, La Defense 6 - 92400 Courbevoie, FRANCE he entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United | |
| _ | | |
| prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other princluding additional documents that may be required to affirm further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents a ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assube required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance of said application or any other production and to provide further assuber provided for the prosecution. | the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and and information concerning the INVENTION that are within trances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may enance and defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S | |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Com- Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof o end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. | E of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full | |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon</i> document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and | • • | |
| Assignor Name Pierre LEMETAYER | Address | |
| Where Signed | 5 Avenue des Sayettes 6400 Pau, FRANCE | |
| Date 12 November 1999 | Signature Pierre Lemetayer | |

Witness (optional)

B&T-assignment.wpd

Print/Type Name

Signature

RECORDED: 12/01/1999

Witness (optional)

PATENT REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0351

Print/Type Name

Signature